Illinois law.
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Section 1247.50  Experience 

a)	A minimum of 12 months of full-time experience in environmental health as defined in Section 10 of the Act is required for licensure under Section 20(1)(B) of the Act.  The technical guidance shall have been received from an individual(s) who, during the time the experience took place, was one of the following: 

1)	A Licensed/Registered Environmental Health Practitioner. 

2)	A Licensed Professional Engineer practicing in Environmental Health. 

b)	Direct on-site supervision is not required. 

c)	Full-time experience is defined as a minimum of 1,800 hours during a 12 month period. 
